are estimated to be approximately £100 million.

Changes to reporting regional structure

As announced on 9 November 2012, Diageo has made changes to management responsibilities that have led to a
change in the reporting for geographic segments. Due to these changes, results for the year ending 30 June 2013 will
be reported using the following geographical segments:

· North America
· Western Europe

· Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey
· Latin America and Caribbean

· Asia Pacific
· Corporate

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

4

As a consequence of these changes the figures for the geographical segments for prior periods have been restated.

Revised segmental information for the years ended 30 June 2012 and 30 June 2011 and the six month period ended 31
December 2012 and 31 December 2011 are provided below.

In addition, organic growth percentages by geographic segment have been restated for the year ended 30 June 2012
and the six month period ended 31 December 2012.

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

5

Volume

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011
As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

North America 53.0 - 53.0 52.3 - 52.3
Europe 45.2 (45.2 ) - 40.5 (40.5 ) -
Western Europe - 34.7 34.7 - 35.6 35.6
Africa 24.9 (24.9 ) - 23.1 (23.1 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 35.4 35.4 - 28.0 28.0
Latin America and Caribbean 17.2 - 17.2 15.7 - 15.7
Asia Pacific 16.2 - 16.2 15.9 - 15.9

156.5 - 156.5 147.5 - 147.5

Six months ended 31 Dec
2012

Six months ended 31 Dec
2011

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

As
reported
units
million

Reclass
units
million

Restated
units
million

North America 28.6 - 28.6 28.3 - 28.3
Europe 24.9 (24.9 ) - 24.8 (24.8 ) -
Western Europe - 18.3 18.3 - 19.2 19.2
Africa 13.7 (13.7 ) - 12.9 (12.9 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 20.3 20.3 - 18.5 18.5
Latin America and Caribbean 12.8 - 12.8 9.5 - 9.5
Asia Pacific 8.8 - 8.8 8.6 - 8.6

88.8 - 88.8 84.1 - 84.1

Sales

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011
As
reported
£

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

6

million million
North America 4,094 - 4,094 3,895 - 3,895
Europe 4,966 (4,966 ) - 4,279 (4,279 ) -
Western Europe - 3,834 3,834 - 3,918 3,918
Africa 1,869 (1,869 ) - 1,764 (1,764 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 3,001 3,001 - 2,125 2,125
Latin America and Caribbean 1,491 - 1,491 1,293 - 1,293
Asia Pacific 2,104 - 2,104 1,931 - 1,931
Corporate 70 - 70 70 - 70

14,594 - 14,594 13,232 - 13,232

Six months ended 31 Dec
2012

Six months ended 31 Dec
2011

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 2,223 - 2,223 2,162 - 2,162
Europe 2,735 (2,735 ) - 2,699 (2,699 ) -
Western Europe - 1,985 1,985 - 2,137 2,137
Africa 1,043 (1,043 ) - 950 (950 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 1,793 1,793 - 1,512 1,512
Latin America and Caribbean 967 - 967 843 - 843
Asia Pacific 1,225 - 1,225 1,132 - 1,132
Corporate 42 - 42 39 - 39

8,235 - 8,235 7,825 - 7,825

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

7

Net sales

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011
As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 3,556 - 3,556 3,366 - 3,366
Europe 2,949 (2,949 ) - 2,703 (2,703 ) -
Western Europe - 2,345 2,345 - 2,433 2,433
Africa 1,447 (1,447 ) - 1,357 (1,357 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 2,051 2,051 - 1,627 1,627
Latin America and Caribbean 1,239 - 1,239 1,063 - 1,063
Asia Pacific 1,501 - 1,501 1,377 - 1,377
Corporate 70 - 70 70 - 70

10,762 - 10.762 9,936 - 9,936

Six months ended 31 Dec
2012

Six months ended 31 Dec
2011

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 1,947 - 1,947 1,880 - 1,880
Europe 1,577 (1,577 ) - 1,625 (1,625 ) -
Western Europe - 1,182 1,182 - 1,310 1,310
Africa 795 (795 ) - 731 (731 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 1,190 1,190 - 1,046 1,046
Latin America and Caribbean 796 - 796 687 - 687
Asia Pacific 882 - 882 795 - 795
Corporate 42 - 42 39 - 39

6,039 - 6,039 5,757 - 5,757

Marketing spend

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

8

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 547 - 547 508 - 508
Europe 440 (440 ) - 402 (402 ) -
Western Europe - 355 355 - 357 357
Africa 147 (147 ) - 139 (139 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 232 232 - 184 184
Latin America and Caribbean 208 - 208 181 - 181
Asia Pacific 343 - 343 303 - 303
Corporate 6 - 6 5 - 5

1,691 - 1,691 1,538 - 1,538

Six months ended 31
Dec 2012

Six months ended 31
Dec 2011

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 301 - 301 289 - 289
Europe 234 (234 ) - 249 (249 ) -
Western Europe - 176 176 - 206 206
Africa 79 (79 ) - 78 (78 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 137 137 - 121 121
Latin America and Caribbean 120 - 120 103 - 103
Asia Pacific 188 - 188 173 - 173
Corporate 4 - 4 4 - 4

926 - 926 896 - 896

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

9

Operating profit before exceptional items

Year ended 30 June 2012 Year ended 30 June 2011
As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 1,360 - 1,360 1,265 - 1,265
Europe 914 (914 ) - 808 (808 ) -
Western Europe - 717 717 - 727 727
Africa 378 (378 ) - 339 (339 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 575 575 - 420 420
Latin America and Caribbean 369 - 369 320 - 320
Asia Pacific 342 - 342 286 - 286
Corporate (165 ) - (165 ) (134 ) - (134 )

3,198 - 3,198 2,884 - 2,884

Six months ended 31 Dec
2012

Six months ended 31 Dec
2011

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

As
reported
£
million

Reclass
£
million

Restated
£
million

North America 825 - 825 765 - 765
Europe 528 (528 ) - 535 (535 ) -
Western Europe - 381 381 - 432 432
Africa 225 (225 ) - 194 (194 ) -
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey - 372 372 - 297 297
Latin America and Caribbean 302 - 302 251 - 251
Asia Pacific 220 - 220 200 - 200
Corporate (71 ) - (71 ) (79 ) - (79 )

2,029 - 2,029 1,866 - 1,866

Organic growth for the year ended 30 June 2012

Volume Sales Net sales
Increase/(decrease) Restated Restated Restated

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

10

As
reported

As
reported

As
reported

% % % % % %
North America 2 2 5 5 6 6
Europe (1 ) n/a 1 n/a (1 ) n/a
Western Europe n/a (3 ) n/a (1 ) n/a (3 )
Africa 5 n/a 11 n/a 11 n/a
Africa, Eastern Europe and Turkey n/a 6 n/a 13 n/a 12
Latin America and Caribbean 10 10 18 18 19 19
Asia Pacific 2 2 7 7 8 8
Corporate n/a n/a 1 1 1 1
Total 2 2 6 6 6 6

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

11

Marketing
spend

Operating
profit*

Increase/(decrease) As